

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

Present: Smt. Indira Barman, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

CORRIGENDUM

Dated: 28.06.2023.

The Notification dated 26.06.2023, issued by this office, regarding field training of Trainee Judicial Officers is corrected, and the training schedule from **30.06.2023 to 15.07.2023** is made in the following manner:

NAME OF TRAINEE OFFICERS	ATTACHED TO
Smti. Bristi Rekha Mahanta	On 30.06.2023 - Smti. Sujata Dutta, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M)
	On 01.07.2023 to 09.07.2023- Shri. Nur Jamal Haque, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M)
	From 10.07.2023 to 14.07.2023 – Smti. Sanskrita Khanikar, J.M.F.C, Kamrup(M)
Smti. Sangeeta Hazarika	On 30.06.2023 - Smti. Sujata Dutta, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M)
	On 01.07.2023 to 09.07.2023— Shri. Nur Jamal Haque, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M)
	From 10.07.2023 to 14.07.2023 – Shri. Hirak Jyoti Das, J.M.F.C, Kamrup(M)
Smti. Hema Prava Deori	On 30.06.2023 - Smti. Sujata Dutta, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M)
ię i	On 01.07.2023 to 09.07.2023- Smti. Jayashree Bora, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.3, Kamrup(M)
	Smti. Bristi Rekha Mahanta Smti. Sangeeta Hazarika

		From 10.07.2023 to 14.07.2023 – Shri.Anurup Bordoloi, Munsiff No.1, Kamrup(M)
4 Smti. Plabita Boro	Smti. Plabita Boro	On 01.07.2023 - Smti. Sujata Dutta, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M)
	On 02.07.2023 to 09.07.2023— Smti. Achma Rahman, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M)	
		From 10.07.2023 to 14.07.2023 – Smti. Bhasyarima Bhuyan, Munsiff No.4-cum- J.M.F.C, Kamrup(M)
5 Shri. Deepseng Shyam	On 01.07.2023 - Smti. Sujata Dutta, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M)	
		On 02.07.2023 to 09.07.2023- Smti. Achma Rahman, Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M)
	From 10.07.2023 to 14.07.2023 – Shri. Sailen Buragohain, Munsiff No.2, Kamrup(M)	

All the aforementioned Trainee Judicial Officers shall attend the Legal Awareness Programme on 28.06.2023, and any other legal awareness programme, to be organized by the D.L.S.A, Kamrup(M) , as and when notified by the Learned Secretary, D.L.S.A, Kamrup(M).

On 15.07.2023, the Trainee Judicial Officers shall inspect the Record room, Accounts Section, Nazarat Section & Copying Section of District Judges Establishment.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. Hon'ble Director, Judicial Academy, Assam;
- 2. The Additional District & Sessions Judge No.2, Kamrup(M)-cum- Coordinating Officer;
- The Chief Judicial Magistrate Kamrup(M);
- 4. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup(M);
- 5. The Civil Judge & Assistant Sessions Judge No.1,2,3 Kamrup(M);
- 6. The Munsiff No.1, 2, 4 Kamrup(M);
- 7. Shri. Pranjit Hazarika, Special Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M);
- 8. Smti. Kaveri Bhattacharyya, JMFC, Kamrup(M);
- 9. Shri. Hirak Jyoti Das, JMFC, Kamrup(M);
- 10. Smti. Sanskrita Khanikar, J.M.F.C, Kamrup(M);
- 11. All Trainee Judicial Officers;
- 12. The Court Manager, District Judiciary Kamrup(M);
- 13. The Chief Administrative Officer of this establishment; He is to administer the process of inspection to be done by the Trainee Officers at the respective sections on 15.07.2023;
- 14. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary Kamrup(M); He is requested to upload the notification in the official website;
- 15. The Head Assistant, establishment of C.J.M, Kamrup(M);

16. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge,

Kampup (M), Guwahar

Kampur Dikamrup (M), Guwahati Judge